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Amazon Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Sales Platform 
3.Seattle Washington

08/21/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Babichenko, Igor Mackenzie 
11162 Manor View Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Hanover County 
2.Prosecutor 
3.Hanover Virginia

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Balderson, Calvin  
1299 Eppings Tract RD 
Montross, VA 22520

1.Northumberland County 
2.ES Chief 
3.Northumberland VA

07/14/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Beckett, George  
P.O. Box 460 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/05/2025 $100.00 $180.00

Bevans, Amy  
PO Box 100 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1.Bevans Oyster Co. 
2.Seafood Distributor 
3.Kinsale Virginia

08/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Brent, Andrew mason 
PO Box 755 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Broaddus, Lynwood  
25015 Mattaponi Trail 
Milford, VA 22514

1.Self Employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Milford, VA

08/30/2025 $208.20 $312.30

Brown, Sheila  
2786 Windmill Point Rd 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/22/2025 $104.10 $104.10

calvin, Balderson  
1299 Eppings Tract Rd 
Montross, VA 22520

1.Northumberland County 
2.EMS Coordinator 
3.Northumberland Virginia

07/21/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Campbell, Joseph  
234 w hickory neck rd Urbanna, VA 23175 
urbanna, VA 23175

1.J E Logging INC 
2.Logger 
3.Urbanna vA

07/29/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Carter, James N. 
P.O. Box 300 
Irvington, VA 22480

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/26/2025 $338.33 $338.33

Chichester, John H. 
290 Crowder Point Drive 
Reedville, VA 22539

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia, PA

08/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Cooke, Stephen Kent 
252 W. Gwynnfield Road 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.Essex Concrete 
2.Concrete Contractor 
3.Tappahannock, VA

08/01/2025 $260.25 $260.25

Crawford, Mariah  
2108 Ocran Road 
White stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Crowther, Mike  
10 Shore line Dr 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Crowther Heating and Air 
2.Owner 
3.Kilmarnock VA

08/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Denson&#39;s Grocery Inc 
211 Bancroft Ave 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1. 
2.Grocery 
3.Colonial Beach VA

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal Street 
8th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/19/2025 $30,000.00 $46,000.00

Dunton, Ammon G. 
P.O. Box 5 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Dunton, Simmons & Dunton 
2.Lawyer 
3.White Stone, VA

08/28/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Edwards, Bruce  
596 Mosquito Beach Lane 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Ferraro, Gale T. 
285 Tyler Lane 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Isabelle Horseley Real Estate 
2.Real Estate Agent 
3.White Stone, VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Fishers Roadhouse Cafe, LLC 
409 Currioman RD 
Montross, VA 22520

1. 
2.Restaurant 
3.Montross Virginia

08/01/2025 $200.00 $200.00

France, Shawn  
1649 Scates Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.France Landscaping 
2.Landscaping 
3.Warsaw Virginia

08/01/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Grimstead, Brandon  
898 Piney grove Rd 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Slef Employed 
2.Waterman 
3.Montross VA

08/01/2025 $150.00 $150.00
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Hudson, Ben  
50 Prince Court 
Montross, VA 22520

1.NNHIC 
2.Contractor 
3.Montross VA

08/04/2025 $260.25 $260.25

Hudson-Blunt Insurance Agency, Inc. 
P.O. Box 99 
Lively, VA 22507

1. 
2.Insurance Company 
3.Lively, VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth, LLP 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

07/08/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Jenkins, Allen  
10582 Weaversville RD 
Bealeton, VA 22712

1.Jenkins Septic 
2.Owner 
3.Bealeton VA

08/01/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Kilmarnock Inn LLC 
PO Box 2100 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1. 
2.Hotel 
3.Kilmarnock VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lancaster County Republican Committee 
(PP-13-00505) 
P.O. Box 1215 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

08/04/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Light, Jean  
167 The Hook Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/31/2025 $520.51 $770.51

McCranie, Patrick  
777 Cox Farm Road 
Weems, VA 22576

1.Lancaster County 
2.Sheriff 
3.Lancaster, VA

08/28/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Meadows, James  
21 ice house rd 
Standardsville, VA 22973

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/01/2025 $170.00 $170.00

Moncure, Peyton Morris 
12000 LaGrange Lane 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/17/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Mountcastle, Lisa  
1711 Hollindale Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.retired 
2.Retired 
3.retired

07/23/2025 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

Muse, William W. 
1711 Old Orchard Drive 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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neal, Jack  
PO Box 629 
Irvington, VA 22480

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Noblett Appliance 
PO Box 130 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1. 
2.Appliance 
3.Kilmarnock Virginia

08/05/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Northumberland County Republican 
Committee 
PO box 664 
Callao, VA 22435

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Northumberland Virginia

08/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Bier, Brian  
1984 IRVINGTON RD 
Irvington, VA 22576

1.Lancaster County 
2.Police Officer 
3.Lancaster VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Omega Protein 
P.O. Box 991 
Calais, ME 04619

1. 
2.Fish Products Company 
3.Reedville, VA

08/28/2025 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

Palmer, George C. 
1131 Marion Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Parker, Katie  
29 Industrial Way 
Topping, VA 23169

1.Sandy Point Marine Services 
2.Self Employed 
3.White Stone

08/21/2025 $520.51 $520.51

Peddiibhota, Sriram  
7915 Jones Branch Drive #320 
Mclean, VA 22102

1.SAIC 
2.IT Principal Architect 
3.Reston VA

08/23/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Pittman, Susan  
77 Azalea Lane 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Blue Ridge Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Kilmarnock Va

08/19/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Pugh, Patricia  
3255 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Al Pugh Distributing 
2.Sales 
3.Warsaw, Virginia

08/01/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ransone, Margaret B. 
P.O. Box358 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1.Bevans Oyster Company 
2.Wholesale Seafood Sales 
3.Kinsale, VA

08/21/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Reedville Claws &amp; Scales LLC 
256 Liberty RD 
Reedville, VA 22539

1. 
2.Seafood 
3.Reedville Virginia

08/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Ritter, Virginia  
P.O. Box 435 
Reedville, VA 22539

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/20/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Rose, Lisa  
115 Hidden Cove Dr 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.MISS MARY SEAFOOD LLC 
2.Fish Monger 
3.White Stone

08/22/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Ryan, Marion  
54 Bellas Drive E 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Sanford, Gus  
55 Golf Links Rd 
Montross, VA 22520

1.In School 
2.In School 
3.In School

08/01/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Schenemann, Monica  
140 Church Lane 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Self Employed 
2.Waterman 
3.Lottsburg, VA

08/28/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Smith, Lisa L. 
423 Bay Drive 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Self Employed 
2.Caregiver 
3.White Stone, VA

08/22/2025 $104.10 $104.10

somers, paul  
647 Cherry Point Drive 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/06/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Sparks, Kenneth R. 
271 Majors Cove Road 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Stuart for Senate (CC-12-0084) 
114 Polk Street 
Montross, VA 22520

1. 
2.Political Candidate 
3.Montross, VA

08/05/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Szyperski, Jeffery  
PO Box 38 
Irvington, VA 22480

1.Chesapeake Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Kilmarnock VA

08/27/2025 $2,602.54 $2,602.54

Trible, Paul S. 
356 Gascony Lane 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/08/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
- 12-00524 
P.O. Box 785 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Industry PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/21/2025 $2,500.00 $3,500.00
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Virginia Poultry Federation 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Harrisonburg Virginia

07/09/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Walker, William  
po box 537 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Rappahannock Forestry, LLC 
2.Forestry 
3.Warsaw Virginia

07/15/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Walker, William  
po box 537 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Rappahannock Forestry, LLC 
2.Forestry 
3.Warsaw Virginia

07/28/2025 $150.00 $254.10

Webb, Margaret C 
288 Popular Neck Grove 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Webb&#39;s Lawn Service, LLC 
20 Whisk Drive 
White Stone, VA 22578

1. 
2.Lawn Care 
3.White Stone, VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

White, Greg  
504 Daingerfield Road 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Wolfson, Diana  
61 Cross Street 
Urbanna, VA 23175

1.Isabell K Horsley Realestate 
2.Realtor 
3.Urbanna Virginia

08/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $59,262.61
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Brent, Tyler  
165 Robbins Lane 
White Stone, VA 22578

1. Coastlines Appraisals 
2. Real Estate Appraiser 
3. White Stone, VA 
4. Fundraiser Food and Beverage 
5. Fair Market Value

08/28/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Dew, David  
462 Coppedge Farm Road 
White Stone, VA 22578

1. Horsley Real Estate 
2. Real Estate Agent 
3. White Stone, VA 
4. Fundraiser Event Expenses 
5. Fair Market Value

08/28/2025 $800.00 $800.00

Horn&#39;s Ace Hardware 
19 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.  
2. Hardware Store 
3. Warsaw 
4. Fishing Tournament Fundraiser Supplies 
5. Actual Cost

07/15/2025 $658.80 $658.80

Pugh, Patricia  
3255 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. Al Pugh Distributing 
2. Sales 
3. Warsaw, Virginia 
4. Fundraiser Food 
5. Actual Cost

08/28/2025 $100.17 $1,100.17

Total This Period $1,708.97
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Blue Ridge Bank 
P.O. Box 609 
Luray, VA 22835

Fraud-Reimbursed 07/21/2025 $104.00

Blue Ridge Bank 
P.O. Box 609 
Luray, VA 22835

Fraud-TDI 08/22/2025 $468.98

Total This Period $572.98
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JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Hillary Kent 07/02/2025 $2,700.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Phone Service Hillary Kent 07/02/2025 $90.65

Willow Stich 
P.O. Box 403 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Campaign Hats Hillary Kent 07/21/2025 $1,403.57

Assembly Strategies, LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

Literature Hillary Kent 07/22/2025 $989.19

Horn&#39;s Ace Hardware 
19 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Fundraiser Supplies Hillary Kent 07/30/2025 $50.00

Imprint.com 
14550 Beechnut St. 
Houston, VA 77083

Cups for Fundraiser Hillary Kent 07/31/2025 $200.07

Uprinting 
8000 Haskell Avenue 
Van Nuys, CA 91406

Stickers Hillary Kent 07/31/2025 $313.67

Angelos Restaurant and Raw Bar 
P.O. Box 148 
Montross, VA 22520

Fundraiser Catering Hillary Kent 08/01/2025 $4,696.38

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

G Suite Hillary Kent 08/01/2025 $48.53

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
P.O. Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23225

Campaign Donation Hillary Kent 08/01/2025 $2,500.00

Virginia Department of Elections 
1100 Bank Street 
First Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

Invoice Hillary Kent 08/01/2025 $1,000.00

Virginia Department of Elections 
1100 Bank Street 
First Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

Invoice Hillary Kent 08/01/2025 $1,000.00

Willow Stich 
P.O. Box 403 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Hats Hillary kent 08/01/2025 $584.82
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Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

G Suite Hillary Kent 08/04/2025 $48.53

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Kent 08/04/2025 $24.32

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Phone Service Hillary Kent 08/05/2025 $90.64

Assembly Strategies, LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

Mailing Hillary Kent 08/07/2025 $647.08

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Hillary Kent 08/07/2025 $2,700.00

Assembly Strategies, LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

Signs Hillary Kent 08/08/2025 $3,816.00

France, Shawn  
1649 Scates Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Catfish Classic Hillary Kent 08/08/2025 $1,000.00

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Hillary Kent 08/08/2025 $595.47

Jenkins, Allen  
10582 Weaversville RD 
Bealeton, VA 22712

Catfish Classic Hillary Kent 08/08/2025 $2,100.00

Meadows, James  
21 ice house rd 
Standardsville, VA 22973

Catfish Classic Hillary kent 08/11/2025 $500.00

Walker, William  
po box 537 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Catfish Classic hillary Kent 08/11/2025 $250.00

Assembly Strategies, LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

Signs Hillary Kent 08/14/2025 $3,624.15

WNNT Radio 
P.O. Box 877 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Radio Advertising Hillary Kent 08/14/2025 $300.00
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WRAR 
P.O. Box 1023 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Radio Advertising Hillary Kent 08/14/2025 $300.00

Tractor Supply Co. 
12285 King William Road 
King William, VA 23086

Stakes Hillary Kent 08/15/2025 $155.04

Hamblin, Faron  
50 Memorial Drive 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Campaign Event Music Hillary Kent 08/28/2025 $300.00

Winred 
1776 Wilson Blved 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Transaction Fee Hillary Kent 08/31/2025 $330.49

Total This Period $32,358.60
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 67 $59,262.61

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $1,708.97

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 23 $2,050.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $74.99

5. Total 95 $63,096.57

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $572.98

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,708.97

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $74.99

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $32,358.60

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $34,142.56

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $122,430.96

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $63,096.57

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$572.98

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $63,669.55

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $186,100.51

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$34,142.56

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $34,142.56

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $151,957.95

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $60,825.64

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $158,068.04

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $63,669.55

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $221,737.59

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $282,563.23

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $96,462.72

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$34,142.56

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $130,605.28

29. Ending Balance $151,957.95
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